Product Data Sheet
June 2013
00813-0900-4485, Rev EC
Rosemount 1495 Orifice Plate and 1496 Orifice
Flange Union
 Orifice bore in strict accordance with API, AGA, ASME, and ISO to ensure proper orientation
between pipe flanges
Rosemount DP Flow June 2013

schedule, as shown in Table 5 on page 11. Standard wall thickness for DIN weldneck flanges is per ISO EN 1092-1 (2002). Consult the factory if a different
wall thickness is required.
(5) Not available with Flange Union Type code RJ.
(6) For more gasket information please see the Temperature Limit table in the 1495/1496 Specifications section of the Product Data Sheet.
(7) Stainless steel bolting (ASTM A193 GR B8M Class 2) is classified as “low strength bolting” by the various ASME B31 piping codes and may not be suitable for all
applications requiring code conformance.
(8) Materials of Construction comply with metallurgical requirements highlighted within NACE MR0175/ISO 15156 for sour oil field production environments.
Environmental limits apply to certain materials. Consult latest standard for details. Selected materials also conform to NACE MR0103 for sour refining
environments.
 Table 2. Rosemount 1496 Orifice Flange Union Ordering Table
★ The Standard offering represents the most common options. The starred options (★) should be selected for best delivery.
__The Expanded offering is subject to additional delivery lead time.
Rosemount DP Flow June 2013
1495/1496 specifications
1495/1496 functional specifications
Service and flow range
Orifice Plate operating limitations
Maximum working pressure:
Based on flange rating per ANSI B16.5.
Service and flow range
Liquid, gas or vapor turbulent flow, for pipe Reynold’s Numbers
within ISO 5167, AGA Report No. 3/ API 14.3.2, and ASME
MFC-3M specifications.
Pipe sizes
2-in. to 24-in. (50 mm to 600 mm). Contact Emerson Process
Management for pipe sizes less than 2-in. (50 mm) or greater
than 24-in. (600 mm).
Operating limits
1495 Temperature Range:
 –320 to 1200 °F (–196 to 649 °C)
Liquid, gas or vapor turbulent flow, for pipe Reynold’s Numbers
greater than the following(1):
AGA-3: 4,000
ASME MFC-3M(2): 5,000 and 170 D (whichever is higher)
ISO-5167(2): 5,000 and 170 D (whichever is higher)
(1) For flange tap applications.
(2) D = pipe I.D. in mm. = Beta Ratio
 Table 3. Temperature Limit (Based on flange rating
per ANSI B16.5.)
ANSI
Flange
Rating
Applicability
Gasket
Description
Temperature Rating
300#
Default
Durlon 8500,
Compressed
Sheet Gasket
-100 °F to 700 °F
(-73 °C to 371 °C)
If “P2”
option
Durlon 9000,
Compressed
Sheet Gasket
-350 °F to 520 °F
(-212 °C to 271°C)
If “G1”
option
Flexitallic
CGI, Spiral
Wound
Gasket with
Thermiculite
735 Filler
-350 °F to 1000 °F
(-212 °C to 538 °C)
600#,
900#,